
Constitution Materials List

 Product Laser diode

 Package RLD90QZWD -00x
 Weight(mg)

　

　

　

　

○This item is in compliance with RoHS.
○Pb free

Bisphenol　A　Diglycidyl　Ether
Resin(C18H21ClO3)

3 Submount Die

Aluminum nitride(AlN) 24304-00-5 0.5200 95.1858%
Titanium (Ti) 7440-32-6 0.0007 0.1281%
Platinum(Pt) 7440-06-4 0.0070 1.2813%

Gold(Au) 7440-57-5 0.0173 3.1668%
Tin(Sn) 7440-31-5 0.0013 0.2380%

4.0000%

Silver(Ag)
Gold(Au)

3.9906%

Sodium　oxide（Na2O）

Potassium　oxide(K2O）

7439-96-5
7439-89-6
7440-02-0
7440-48-4

7440-02-0

0.0850
0.0850
0.0680
0.1700
0.5000

4.9883%
4.9883%
4.9883%

0.7000

0.0850
5 Stem

0.6610
16.7630
9.1090
5.0250
1.1600
0.0510

7631-86-9
1344-28-1
1313-59-3
12136-45-7
12057-24-8
1304-28-5
1303-86-2

Barium　oxide（BaO）

Boron　trioxide(B2O3）

7440-57-5

9.9765%
41.6667%
58.3333%

99.6498%
0.0500%Carbon（C）

Mangan（Mn)
Iron(Fe)

Nickel(Ni)
Cobalt(Co）

Silicon　oxide(SiO2）

Aluminium　oxide（Al2O3）

Iron(Fe)

0.3003%
54.2545%
29.4818%
16.2637%
68.0751%
2.9930%

Nickel(Ni)
Gold(Au)

219.3750
Indium(In)

2

7440-22-4

2506-83-86

5026-74-4

－

461-58-5

112-15-2

Die attach

N,N-Diglycidyl-4-Glycidyloxy
Aniline(C15H19N04)

Epoxy　Resin

Dicyandiamide　(C2H4N4)

Diethyleneglycol monoethyl
ether acetate

Die attach4

0.0046

Plating

Lithium　oxide(Li2O)

7440-74-6 0.1300
7439-89-6

Base material

Lead pin

Glass

No.

0.0001
0.0004
0.0002

99.4936%
0.0844%
0.2532%
0.1688%

10.2500%

0.0003 0.7500%

0.0029 6.5000%

0.0326 72.5000%

0.0018

0.0027 6.0000%

100.0000%

7440-44-0 0.1100

305.5045

Part Name Substance　Name

LD Die

GaAs
Titanium (Ti)

Aluminium(Al)
7440-32-6
7429-90-5

CAS No.

7440-57-5

The RoHS directive,REACH regulation,and other laws and regulations related to the management of
environmentally hazardous substances come into effect. When developing products,the global
enviromental load must be considered. ROHM pursues green procurement and endeavors to increase
the detection accuracy of chemicals contained in parts and procured materials while at the same time
placing great importance on the internal chemical management system that was built to ensure that no
prohibited substances are procured,used,or shipped in order to provide a steady supply of worry-free
products.

0.1415
ContentWeight [mg]

1

1303-00-0
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Disclaimer
・All information in this document is furnished for exploratory or indicative purposes only.
・This information provides estimates of the average weights and content of component materials.
　and does not include impurities or metals diffused in the silicon.
・ROHM strives for the accuracy of the information, however, ROHM does not give any representations
　or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of such information and shall have no liability for
　the consequences of use of such information.
・ROHM may make changes to information published in this document at any time and without notice.

7440-02-0
－

7
7440-57-5 0.1300

6

7631-86-9
1303-86-2

Plating
Nickel(Ni)

Other

Base material
Iron(Fe)

Window glass
Titanium　dioxide(TiO2)

Aluminium　oxide（Al2O3）

Sodium　oxide（Na2O）

0.0092%
Bonding wire

Gold(Au)

Other

99.5349%2.1400
0.0100

Cap

4.5603%
7.1661%

1344-28-1

1305-78-8

7439-89-6

12136-45-7

50.0000%
7440-02-0

42.9967%
10.4235%

1313-59-3

1314-13-2
13463-67-7

Anti　Reflection
coating

Low-melting
glass

Tellurium　dioxide(TeO2)
Barium　oxide（BaO）

Boron　trioxide(B2O3）

Zinc　oxide(ZnO)
Zirconium　Silicate(ZrSiO4)

99.9908%

Potassium　oxide(K2O）

Calcium　oxide(CaO)
Sulfur(S）

64.9007%
5.5188%

0.4651%

0.2500
0.2500
0.2500
0.2500
0.2500
0.0450
0.0450

5.5188%
5.5188%
5.5188%
5.5188%
5.5188%
0.9934%
0.9934%

100.0000%0.0140

34.8534%

1.3200
0.3200
0.2200

20.4000
20.4000Nickel(Ni)

Silicon　Dioxide(SiO2）

Boron　trioxide(B2O3）

2.9400
0.2500

50.0000%

Zinc　oxide(ZnO)

0.1400
1.0700

7704-34-9

－

7446-07-3
1304-28-5
1303-86-2
1314-13-2
10101-52-7

Other

－ 0.0000
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Notice

ROHM  Customer Support System 
http://www.rohm.com/contact/

Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.  
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us. 

N o t e s  

The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. 

Before you use our Products, please contact our sales representative and verify the latest specifica-
tions.

Although ROHM is continuously working to improve product reliability and quality, semicon-
ductors can break down and malfunction due to various factors.
Therefore, in order to prevent personal injury or fire arising from failure, please take safety 
measures such as complying with the derating characteristics, implementing redundant and 
fire prevention designs, and utilizing backups and fail-safe procedures. ROHM shall have no 
responsibility for any damages arising out of the use of our Poducts beyond the rating specified by 
ROHM.

Examples of application circuits, circuit constants and any other information contained herein are 
provided only to illustrate the standard usage and operations of the Products. The peripheral 
conditions must be taken into account when designing circuits for mass production.

The technical information specified herein is intended only to show the typical functions of and 
examples of application circuits for the Products. ROHM does not grant you, explicitly or implicitly, 
any license to use or exercise intellectual property or other rights held by ROHM or any other 
parties. ROHM shall have no responsibility whatsoever for any dispute arising out of the use of 
such technical information.

The Products are intended for use in general electronic equipment (i.e. AV/OA devices, communi-
cation, consumer systems, gaming/entertainment sets) as well as the applications indicated in 
this document.

The Products specified in this document are not designed to be radiation tolerant.

For use of our Products in applications requiring a high degree of reliability (as exemplified  
below), please contact and consult with a ROHM representative : transportation equipment (i.e. 
cars, ships, trains), primary communication equipment, traffic lights, fire/crime prevention, safety 
equipment, medical systems, servers, solar cells, and power transmission systems.

Do not use our Products in applications requiring extremely high reliability, such as aerospace 
equipment, nuclear power control systems, and submarine repeaters.

ROHM shall have no responsibility for any damages or injury arising  from non-compliance with 
the recommended usage conditions and specifications contained herein.

ROHM has used reasonable care to ensure the accuracy of the information contained  in this 
document. However, ROHM does not warrants that such information is error-free, and ROHM 
shall have no responsibility for any damages arising from any inaccuracy or misprint of such 
information.

Please use the Products in accordance with any applicable environmental laws and regulations, 
such as the RoHS Directive. For more details, including RoHS compatibility, please contact a 
ROHM sales office. ROHM shall have  no responsibility for any damages or losses resulting 
non-compliance with any applicable laws or regulations.

When providing our Products and technologies contained in this document to other countries,  
you must abide by the procedures and provisions stipulated in all applicable export laws and 
regulations, including without limitation the US Export Administration Regulations and the Foreign 
Exchange and Foreign Trade Act.

This document, in part or in whole, may not be reprinted or reproduced without prior consent of 
ROHM.
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General Precaution 
1. Before you use our Products, you are requested to carefully read this document and fully understand its contents. 

ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or liable for failure, malfunction or accident arising from the use of any 
ROHM’s Products against warning, caution or note contained in this document.  

  
2. All information contained in this document is current as of the issuing date and subject to change without any prior 

notice. Before purchasing or using ROHM’s Products, please confirm the latest information with a ROHM sales 
representative. 

 
3. The information contained in this document is provided on an “as is” basis and ROHM does not warrant that all 

information contained in this  document is accurate and/or error-free. ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or 
liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties resulting from inaccuracy or errors of or  
concerning such information. 

 
 




