

Constitution Materials List

Product	Laser diode
Package	RLD90QZWD -00x
Weight(mg)	305.5045

The RoHS directive,REACH regulation,and other laws and regulations related to the management of environmentally hazardous substances come into effect. When developing products,the global environmental load must be considered. ROHM pursues green procurement and endeavors to increase the detection accuracy of chemicals contained in parts and procured materials while at the same time placing great importance on the internal chemical management system that was built to ensure that no prohibited substances are procured,used,or shipped in order to provide a steady supply of worry-free products.

OThis item is in compliance with RoHS.

OPb free

No.	Pa	rt Name	Substance Name	CAS No.	Weight [mg]	Content
			GaAs	1303-00-0	0.1415	99.4936%
1		D Die	Titanium (Ti)	7440-32-6	0.0001	0.0844%
	LD Die		Aluminium(Al)	7429-90-5	0.0004	0.2532%
			Gold(Au)	7440-57-5	0.0002	0.1688%
2	Die attach		Silver(Ag)	7440-22-4	0.0326	72.5000%
			Bisphenol A Diglycidyl Ether Resin(C18H21ClO3)	2506-83-86	0.0018	4.0000%
			N,N-Diglycidyl-4-Glycidyloxy Aniline(C15H19N04)	5026-74-4	0.0027	6.0000%
			Epoxy Resin	ı	0.0046	10.2500%
			Dicyandiamide (C2H4N4)	461-58-5	0.0003	0.7500%
			Diethyleneglycol monoethyl ether acetate	112-15-2	0.0029	6.5000%
	Submount Die		Aluminum nitride(AIN)	24304-00-5	0.5200	95.1858%
			Titanium (Ti)	7440-32-6	0.0007	0.1281%
3			Platinum(Pt)	7440-06-4	0.0070	1.2813%
			Gold(Au)	7440-57-5	0.0173	3.1668%
			Tin(Sn)	7440-31-5	0.0013	0.2380%
4	Die	e attach	Indium(In)	7440-74-6	0.1300	100.0000%
		Base material	Iron(Fe)	7439-89-6	219.3750	99.6498%
			Carbon(C)	7440-44-0	0.1100	0.0500%
			Mangan (Mn)	7439-96-5	0.6610	0.3003%
		Lead pin	Iron(Fe)	7439-89-6	16.7630	54.2545%
	Stem		Nickel(Ni)	7440-02-0	9.1090	29.4818%
5			Cobalt(Co)	7440-48-4	5.0250	16.2637%
		Stem Glass Plating	Silicon oxide(SiO2)	7631-86-9	1.1600	68.0751%
			Aluminium oxide(Al2O3)	1344-28-1	0.0510	2.9930%
			Sodium oxide(Na2O)	1313-59-3	0.0850	4.9883%
			Potassium oxide(K2O)	12136-45-7	0.0850	4.9883%
			Lithium oxide(Li2O)	12057-24-8	0.0850	4.9883%
			Barium oxide(BaO)	1304-28-5	0.0680	3.9906%
			Boron trioxide(B2O3)	1303-86-2	0.1700	9.9765%
			Nickel(Ni)	7440-02-0	0.5000	41.6667%
			Gold(Au)	7440-57-5	0.7000	58.3333%

	Сар	Base material	Iron(Fe)	7439-89-6	20.4000	50.0000%
			Nickel(Ni)	7440-02-0	20.4000	50.0000%
		Window glass	Silicon Dioxide(SiO2)	7631-86-9	2.9400	64.9007%
			Boron trioxide(B2O3)	1303-86-2	0.2500	5.5188%
			Zinc oxide(ZnO)	1314-13-2	0.2500	5.5188%
			Titanium dioxide(TiO2)	13463-67-7	0.2500	5.5188%
			Aluminium oxide(Al2O3)	1344-28-1	0.2500	5.5188%
			Sodium oxide(Na2O)	1313-59-3	0.2500	5.5188%
			Potassium oxide(K2O)	12136-45-7	0.2500	5.5188%
6			Calcium oxide(CaO)	1305-78-8	0.0450	0.9934%
0			Sulfur(S)	7704-34-9	0.0450	0.9934%
		Anti Reflection	Other	_	0.0140	100.0000%
		coating	Other		0.0140	100.0000 /0
		coating	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2)	7446-07-3	1.3200	42.9967%
		J		7446-07-3 1304-28-5		
		Low-melting	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2)		1.3200	42.9967%
		J	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2) Barium oxide(BaO)	1304-28-5	1.3200 0.3200	42.9967% 10.4235%
		Low-melting	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2) Barium oxide(BaO) Boron trioxide(B2O3)	1304-28-5 1303-86-2	1.3200 0.3200 0.2200	42.9967% 10.4235% 7.1661%
		Low-melting glass	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2) Barium oxide(BaO) Boron trioxide(B2O3) Zinc oxide(ZnO)	1304-28-5 1303-86-2 1314-13-2	1.3200 0.3200 0.2200 0.1400	42.9967% 10.4235% 7.1661% 4.5603%
		Low-melting	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2) Barium oxide(BaO) Boron trioxide(B2O3) Zinc oxide(ZnO) Zirconium Silicate(ZrSiO4)	1304-28-5 1303-86-2 1314-13-2 10101-52-7	1.3200 0.3200 0.2200 0.1400 1.0700	42.9967% 10.4235% 7.1661% 4.5603% 34.8534%
7		Low-melting glass	Tellurium dioxide(TeO2) Barium oxide(BaO) Boron trioxide(B2O3) Zinc oxide(ZnO) Zirconium Silicate(ZrSiO4) Nickel(Ni)	1304-28-5 1303-86-2 1314-13-2 10101-52-7	1.3200 0.3200 0.2200 0.1400 1.0700 2.1400	42.9967% 10.4235% 7.1661% 4.5603% 34.8534% 99.5349%

Disclaimer

- •All information in this document is furnished for exploratory or indicative purposes only.
- •This information provides estimates of the average weights and content of component materials. and does not include impurities or metals diffused in the silicon.
- •ROHM strives for the accuracy of the information, however, ROHM does not give any representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of such information and shall have no liability for the consequences of use of such information.
- •ROHM may make changes to information published in this document at any time and without notice.



Notes

- 1) The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
- Before you use our Products, please contact our sales representative and verify the latest specifications.
- 3) Although ROHM is continuously working to improve product reliability and quality, semiconductors can break down and malfunction due to various factors. Therefore, in order to prevent personal injury or fire arising from failure, please take safety measures such as complying with the derating characteristics, implementing redundant and fire prevention designs, and utilizing backups and fail-safe procedures. ROHM shall have no responsibility for any damages arising out of the use of our Poducts beyond the rating specified by ROHM.
- 4) Examples of application circuits, circuit constants and any other information contained herein are provided only to illustrate the standard usage and operations of the Products. The peripheral conditions must be taken into account when designing circuits for mass production.
- 5) The technical information specified herein is intended only to show the typical functions of and examples of application circuits for the Products. ROHM does not grant you, explicitly or implicitly, any license to use or exercise intellectual property or other rights held by ROHM or any other parties. ROHM shall have no responsibility whatsoever for any dispute arising out of the use of such technical information.
- 6) The Products are intended for use in general electronic equipment (i.e. AV/OA devices, communication, consumer systems, gaming/entertainment sets) as well as the applications indicated in this document.
- 7) The Products specified in this document are not designed to be radiation tolerant.
- 8) For use of our Products in applications requiring a high degree of reliability (as exemplified below), please contact and consult with a ROHM representative : transportation equipment (i.e. cars, ships, trains), primary communication equipment, traffic lights, fire/crime prevention, safety equipment, medical systems, servers, solar cells, and power transmission systems.
- Do not use our Products in applications requiring extremely high reliability, such as aerospace equipment, nuclear power control systems, and submarine repeaters.
- 10) ROHM shall have no responsibility for any damages or injury arising from non-compliance with the recommended usage conditions and specifications contained herein.
- 11) ROHM has used reasonable care to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this document. However, ROHM does not warrants that such information is error-free, and ROHM shall have no responsibility for any damages arising from any inaccuracy or misprint of such information.
- 12) Please use the Products in accordance with any applicable environmental laws and regulations, such as the RoHS Directive. For more details, including RoHS compatibility, please contact a ROHM sales office. ROHM shall have no responsibility for any damages or losses resulting non-compliance with any applicable laws or regulations.
- 13) When providing our Products and technologies contained in this document to other countries, you must abide by the procedures and provisions stipulated in all applicable export laws and regulations, including without limitation the US Export Administration Regulations and the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Act.
- 14) This document, in part or in whole, may not be reprinted or reproduced without prior consent of ROHM.



Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations. More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.

ROHM Customer Support System

http://www.rohm.com/contact/

General Precaution

- 1. Before you use our Products, you are requested to carefully read this document and fully understand its contents. ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or liable for failure, malfunction or accident arising from the use of any ROHM's Products against warning, caution or note contained in this document.
- 2. All information contained in this document is current as of the issuing date and subject to change without any prior notice. Before purchasing or using ROHM's Products, please confirm the latest information with a ROHM sales representative.
- 3. The information contained in this document is provided on an "as is" basis and ROHM does not warrant that all information contained in this document is accurate and/or error-free. ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties resulting from inaccuracy or errors of or concerning such information.

Notice – WE Rev.001